# OP \$40.00 3979000

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Utilimap Corporation		05/15/2017	Corporation: MISSOURI

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quanta Utility Engineering Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10025 Office Center Ave.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63128	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3979000	TOTAL POLE SOLUTION

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7135228889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7135226565

**Email:** mark@oathoutlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Oathout Address Line 1: 3701 Kirby Dr. Address Line 2: Suite 960

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Oathout
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Oathout/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CertificateNameChange#page1.tif source=CertificateNameChange#page2.tif source=CertificateNameChange#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0772

900409739

STATE OF MISSOURI



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

Quanta Utility Engineering Services, Inc. 00500862

FORMERLY

#### UTILIMAP CORPORATION

A corporation organized under the General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under General and Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 15th day of May, 2017.



Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0773

00500862 Date Filed: 5/15/2017 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State



# **State of Missouri** John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W, Main St., Rm. 322

	Jefferson C	ity, MO 65102						
	· (Si		endment of A General Busing fee; if increasing #	ness or Clo	ose Corpo	oration	ate fee.)	
Pursuant to the p	provisions of	the General and B	usiness Corporati	ion Law of M	lissouri, the	undersigned C	orporation certif	ies the followin
l. The present i	name of the	Corporation is						
Utilimap Co	orporation							
The name un		was originally or	ganized was					
2. An amendme	ent to the Co	rporation's Article	es of Incorporation	on was adopt	ed by the sl	hareholders or		
May 11,	2017		m	onth/day/year				
3. Article Num	<sub>ber</sub> One		is amend	led to read as	s follows:			
		e of the Corpora	tion is Quanta l	Jtility Engine	eering Sen	vices, Inc.		
							. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•							
•					•			
		(If more than one a	rticle is to be amend	led or more spac	ce is needed at	tach additional p	ages)	
			(Plea	ase see next page	e)			
· · ·							•	
Name and add	dress to retu	rn filed document			<b>-</b>	ORI-0515201	7-0404 State of I	Minn
Nam	<u></u>					No o'	Pages 2 Pages	MISSOURI
Address:				<del> </del>				
City, State, ar	nd Zip Code:					Amend/i	Restate - For Pro	ll fit

**TRADEMARK** 

4. Of t	he 1,000		shares outstanding, 1,	000	
	uch shares were entitled to vote on s	uch amendment.	<b>0</b> ,		
. The	number of outstanding shares of an	y class entitled to vo	te thereon as a class w	ere as follows:	
	Class		Number of Outs	tanding Shares	
	Common		1,000	· .	
		•			
5. The	number of shares voted for and aga	inst the amendment w	vas as follows:		
	Class	No. Voted	For	No. Voted Against	
	Common	1,000		0	<u> </u>
	? <del></del>				
		<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			·		· .
izec	ne amendment provides for an exchar I shares of any class below the numb action shall be effected:				
7. If th	ne effective date of the amendment is	to be a date other tha	an the date of filing of th	e certificate of amendment w	th the Secretary
of S	State, then the effective date, which s	hall be no more than	90 days following the f	iling date, shall be specified:	Vlay 15, 2017
	rmation thereof, the facts stated aboundersigned understands that false state			nalties provided under Section	575.040, RSMo)
	udio Santa	Claudia G. Santos		Assistant Secretary	
Authoria	red Signature	Printed Name		Title	Date

Corp. 44 (01/2017)